NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE

(Recordable as a notice of completion pursuant to Civil Code section 3093)

County of El Dorado, Department of Transportation (Owner)

PROIECT NAME: PROJECT NUMBER: DATE OF PROJECT ACCEFTANCE:
2023 DOT Road Maintenance Pavement Rehabilitation Projects | 36302177, 36302084, July 31, 2023
36302041

DESCRIFTION OF THE PROJECT

The Project includes pavement rehabilitation in South Lake Tahoe, El Dorado Hills, Cameron Park, Placerville and Somerset areas
of El Dorado County.

LOCATION OF PROJECT:

The Project is located in various areas in El Dorado County, California.
PORTIONS OF THE PROJECT TO WHICH THIS NOTICE APPLIES:

All work specified in the contract documents.
CONTRACTOR’S NAME: CONTRACT DATE: NAME OF SURETIES.
May 3, 2023 Travelers Casualty and

Surety of America

Granite Construction Company

The work performed under this contract has been inspected by authorized representatives of the Owner, Contractor, and Engineer, and
the Project {or specitied part of the Project, as indicated above) is hereby accepted by the Owner and declared to be completed on the
above date.

DEFINITION OF COMPLETION OF THE WORK
Completion of the work shall mean acceptance of the work by the Owner following completion of all work contemplated by the
confract documents, including ail contract item work, all work authorized by contract change order, and any punchlist work.

The undersigned certifies that he is Direclor of the Department of Transporitation of the County of El Dorado, State of Calfifornia, that he is
informed by the Coniract Administralor representing the County of Ef Dorado that the foregoing is true and correct, and that he believes
the foregoing is frue and correct. I certify (or declare) under penafty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Daled af Placerville, California, this Day of L2023

7[31] 23

RAFAEL MARTINEZ L/ DATE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DIRECTOR

The Owner accepts the Project or specified area of the Project as complete and will assume full possession of the Project or
specified area of the Project at (time), on (date).

ATTEST:
Kim Dawson
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

DEPUTY CLERK DATE CHAIR, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF EL. DORADO DATE
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Rafael Vacation - Signature Authority

Rafael Martinez <Rafael.Martinez@edcgov.us>
Mon 7/24/2023 9:49 AM

To:Tiffany Schmid <Tiffany.Schmid@edcgov.us>;Joe H. Harn <joe.harn@edcgov.us>;Madeleine "Becky" R. Morton
<Becky.Morton@edcgov.us>;Laura Schwartz <laura.schwartz@edcgov.us>;John Hidahl <john.hidahl@edcgov.us>;George
Turnboo <George.Turnboo@edcgov.us>;Wendy Thomas <Wendy.Thomas@edcgov.us>;Lori Parlin
<lori.parlin@edcgov.us>;Brooke Laine <Brooke.Laine@edcgov.us>

Cc:Matthew D. Smeltzer <Matt.Smeltzer@edcgov.us>;Kelly D. Carnahan <Kelly.Carnahan@edcgov.us>;Shanann A. Findley
<shanann.findley@edcgov.us>;Brian Mullens <brian.mullens@edcgov.us>;Ashley A. Johnson
<ashley.johnson@edcgov.us>;John H. Kahling <john.kahling@edcgov.us>;Matt Gourley <John.Gourley@edcgov.us>;Elaine
“"Laney” M. Inglis <Elaine.Inglis@edcgov.us>;Adam J. Bane <adam.bane@edcgov.us>;Lisa D. Watson
<Lisa.Watson@edcgov.us>;Karen Feathers <karen.feathers@edcgov.us>;Cindy Munt <Cindy.Munt@edcgov.us>;Joe H. Harn
<joe.harn@edcgov.us>;Shelley Wiley <Shelley.Wiley@edcgov.us>;Mark Treat <Mark.Treat@edcgov.us>;Sasha D. Mussetter
<Sasha.Mussetter@edcgov.us>;Lindsay S. Tallman <Lindsay.Tallman@edcgov.us>;Karen L. Garner
<Karen.L.Garner@edcgov.us>;Jeffrey A. Warren <Jeffrey.Warren@edcgov.us>;LeeAnn A. Scheuring
<leeann.scheuring@edcgov.us>

Hello,

| will be on vacation from Monday, July 24, 2023, through Monday, July 31, 2023. | will return Tuesday, August 1,
2023. In my absence, Brian Mullens, Deputy Director of Transportation, has signature authority.

Should you have any questions in my absence, please contact my assistant, Kelly Carnahan, at
Kelly.carnahan@edcgov.us or 530-621-7502 or Brian Mullens at Brian.Mullens@edcgov.us or 530-642-4924.
Thank you.

Sincerely,
Rafael Martinez
Director

County of El Dorado
Department of Transportation
2850 Fairlane Court

Placerville, CA 95667

(530) 621-7533
rafael.martinez@edcgov.us
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